Digital Soft-Start
9-900A, 208-575V
Introducing the newest member to Baldor’s line of
controls for induction motors – the Digital Soft-Start
control. This new controller combines the simplicity of
a 6 SCR three phase voltage regulator with the most
adaptable soft starting techniques available.
Application software senses changing load conditions

8.7" 13.4"
26.6"
Size 1
Custom Product Capabilities
Available in custom versions including:  combination and non-combination
controllers, indoor NEMA 12 enclosures with bypass contactor, outdoor
enclosures — ventilated NEMA 3R and NEMA 4 with bypass. Soft starters
up to 1800A and up to 575V are also available. Contact Baldor for price
and delivery information.
             MOTOR APPLICATION HORSEPOWER @ 10 STARTS PER HOUR MAXIMUM     SOFT START CONTROL
            Standard Duty                    Medium Duty                     Heavy Duty  208/230/460 230/460/575 CONTINUOUS
   400% Motor FLA @ 6 Sec.       400% Motor FLA @ 12 Sec.     400% Motor FLA @ 35 Sec. VOLT VOLT CURRENT
   300% Motor FLA @ 35 Sec.     300% Motor FLA @ 60 Sec.     300% Motor FLA @ 80 Sec. CATALOG CATALOG OUTPUT
 208V 230V 460V 575V 208V 230V 460V 575V 208V 230V 460V 575V NUMBER NUMBER AMPS SIZE
   5 7.5   5 5     MD7-009-CB MD8-009-CB 9 1
 3 5 10 10   7.5 7.5   5 5 MD7-016-CB MD8-016-CB 16 1
 5 7.5 15 20  5 10 10   7.5 7.5 MD7-023-CB MD8-023-CB 23 1
 7.5 10 20 25 5 7.5 15 20   10 10 MD7-030-CB MD8-030-CB 30 1
 10 15 30 40 7.5 10 20 30  5 15 20 MD7-044-CB MD8-044-CB 44 1
 15 20 40 50 10 15 30 40 5 7.5 20 30 MD7-059-CB MD8-059-CB 59 1
 20 25 50 60 15 15 40 50 7.5 10 30 40 MD7-072-CB MD8-072-CB 72 1
 25 30 60 75 15 20 50 60 10 15 40 50 MD7-085-CB MD8-085-CB 85 1
 30 40 75 100 20 30 60 75 15 20 50 60 MD7-105-CB MD8-105-CB 105 1
 40 50 100 125 30 40 75 125 20 30 60 100 MD7-146-CB MD8-146-CB 146 1
 50 60 125 150 40 50 100   30 40 75  MD7-174-CB MD8-174-CB 174 2
 60 75 150 200 50 60 125 150 40 50 100 125 MD7-202-CB MD8-202-CB 202 2
 75 100 200 250 60 75 150 200 50 60 125 150 MD7-242-CB MD8-242-CB 242 2
           MOTOR APPLICATION HORSEPOWER @ 3 STARTS PER HOUR MAXIMUM     SOFT START CONTROL
            Standard Duty                    Medium Duty                     Heavy Duty  208/230/460 230/460/575 CONTINUOUS
   400% Motor FLA @ 6 Sec.       400% Motor FLA @ 12 Sec.     400% Motor FLA @ 35 Sec. VOLT VOLT CURRENT
   300% Motor FLA @ 35 Sec.     300% Motor FLA @ 60 Sec.     300% Motor FLA @ 80 Sec. CATALOG CATALOG OUTPUT
 208V 230V 460V 575V 208V 230V 460V 575V 208V 230V 460V 575V NUMBER NUMBER AMPS SIZE
 100 125 250 250 75 100 200  60 75 150  MD7-300-CB MD8-300-CB 300 2
 125 150 300 300 100 125 250 250 75 100 200  MD7-370-CB MD8-370-CB 370 2
 150 200 400 400 125 150 300 300 100 125 250 300 MD7-500-CB MD8-500-CB 500 3
 200  500 500 150 200 400 400 125 150 300 400 MD7-600-CB MD8-600-CB 600 3
   600 600 200  500 500 150 200 400 500 MD7-750-CB MD8-750-CB 750 3
   700 700   600 600 200  -500 600 MD7-900-CB MD8-900-CB 900 3